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PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY

INFORMATION OF C ENTERPRISES. NOT TO BE

USED, COPIED, OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT

WRITTEN PERMISSION.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS ARE RoHS/REACH COMPLIANT.

2. CONNECTORS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/TIA 568-C.3

3. 100% TESTED FOR OPTICAL PERFORMANCE, END FACE CRITERIA AND CLEANLINESS.

4. CABLE ASSEMBLIES ARE MANUFACTURED TO C ENTERPRISES STANDARDS.

5. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

6. REFER TO SALES FOR COMPLETE MDU ASSEMBLY LINEUP.

06/07/2017INITIAL RELEASE
A -

REV ECR BY

K.T.

DATE CHECKED

A.J.

APC TEST LIMITS AT 1310 nm

MAX.

I.L.

TYP.

I.L.

MIN.

R.L.

TYP.

R.L.

≤0.50dB 0.20dB ≥65dB 68dB

DESCRIPTION:
SC APC POLISH / SC APC POLISH, 1 FIBER SINGLE-MODE OS2 IN/OUT OFNR CABLE

900 um TIGHT-BUFFERED FIBER

WATER-BLOCKING STRENGTH

MEMBERS

VIEW A

Ø 4.8 mm

SC APC CONNECTOR

COMPLIANT:

TELCORDIA GR-326

TIA 604

OPERATING

ENVIRONMENT:

-40°C TO +85°C

CONNECTER

DURABILITY:

500 MATINGS

SINGLE-MODE OS2 OFNR IN/OUT CABLE

COMPLIANT:

VERIZON TPR 9424 ISSUE 2

SMF-28 BEND INSENSITIVE FIBER

EIA/TIA 568

ETL LISTED OFNR

TELCORDIA GR-409-CORE

TELCORDIA GR-20 WATER PENETRATION

ICEA-S-104-696

OPERATING ENVIRONMENT: -40°C TO +75°C

APPLICATION: MDU

FLAME RETARDANT

UV / FUNGUS / MOISTURE RESISTANT

OUTER JACKET

3.0 mm ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY LENGTH

4.8 mm ASSEMBLY

900 um TIGHT-BUFFERED FIBER

WATER-BLOCKING STRENGTH

MEMBERS

Ø 3.0 mm

FLAME RETARDANT

UV / FUNGUS / MOISTURE RESISTANT

OUTER JACKET
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